208 Olgunun Değerlendirilmesi 

AYLA SAYIN, MEHMET ÖZER, YILMAZ KARAÖZBEK, 

A YTEKlN ERDAG, KENAN AKTAN, HASAN TüZÜN 

İstanbul Üniversitesi, Cerrahpaşa Tıp Fakültesi, 
Kalp-Dama r- Akciğer Cerrahis i Anabilim Dalı, 
İstanbul, Türkiye 

VASCULAR I l\'JURIES a S tu dy of 208 Cases 

Summ ary 

Two hundred and eight patients with vascular injuries were treated at the Department of Thoracic 
and Cardiovascular Surgery of Cerrahpaşa Faculty of Medicine, Istanbul, up to December 1984. These 
included wounds infl icted by stabbing and by firearms (82.1 %), blunt trauma (12%) and frac tu res